191,248   374,333

374,333   406,947   406,947

Add:  Amortization of 1575 MIFRS Transition

Less: V&E (included in OH
Allocation

(444,565)   (458,274)

(623,245)

(553,431)

(789,063)

(777,730)

(596,003)   (552,192)

Rounding

-   -

-

-

-

-

London Hydro Inc.
EB-2012-0146/EB-2012-0380

Responses to Interrogatories Questions
Exhibit 4 – Operating Costs

February 4, 2013

Page 53 of 114

Total Depreciation after
Adjustments   15,223,494   $   15,077,495

$
16,052,571

$
15,950,097   $17,014,351

$
16,859,795   $20,195,592   $19,994,229

The overall impact is summarized in the Tables below related to both Total Depreciation before

Adjustments and Total Depreciation after Adjustments lines in the preceding Table.

Year

LH
Quarterly

Basis

1/2 Year
Rule
Basis

Difference

2009 15,535,769$   15,668,059$   132,290$
2010 16,312,280   16,484,568   172,288
2011 17,263,192   17,429,081   165,889
2012 20,139,474   20,384,648   245,174

Total 69,250,714$   69,966,356$   715,642$

Over the four year period London Hydro's depreciation expense is

$715,642 less than it would be under the half year rule, before adjustments

Cummulative Impact of Quarterly Depreciation - before Adjustments

CGAAP

Year

LH
Quarterly

Basis

1/2 Year
Rule
Basis

Difference

2009 15,077,495$   15,223,494$   145,999$
2010 15,950,097   16,052,571   102,474
2011 16,859,795   17,014,351   154,556
2012 19,994,229   20,195,592   201,363

Total 67,881,616$   68,486,008$   604,392$

Over the four year period London Hydro's depreciation expense is

$604,392 less than it would be under the half year rule, after adjustments

CGAAP

Cummulative Impact of Quarterly Depreciation - after Adjustments

London Hydro Inc.
EB-2012-0146/EB-2012-0380

Responses to Interrogatories Questions
Exhibit 4 – Operating Costs

February 4, 2013

Page 54 of 114

d) To clarify, Note 1 in Table 4-57 refers to the fact that London Hydro has followed the Board

policy of the “half-year” rule for budgeting (see also Note 1 on Table 4-58). Lines 6-8 on Page

112 which describes the actual process of calculating depreciation expense based on the

[…]

6205 Donations 3,291   7,252   5,742   33,217   -   -

6205 Donations, Sub-account LEAP Funding 100,000   100,000   100,000   100,000   100,000   100,000

Total - Administrative and General Expenses 9,220,072$   11,196,330$ 11,021,441$ 11,543,185$ 12,386,320$ 12,386,320$

27,847,508$ 30,306,634$ 30,882,323$ 31,550,159$ 33,508,563$ 33,844,563$

5681 Special Purpose Charge Expense -$   -$   -$   -$   -$

6205 Donations 3,291   7,252   5,742   33,217   -   -

27,844,217$ 30,299,382$ 30,876,581$ 31,516,942$ 33,508,563$ 33,844,563$ Total Recoverable OM&A, and Donations

Adjustments for non-recoverable items

Total OM&A and Donations

LONDON HYDRO INC.

CAPITAL COST ALLOWANCE

2013 TEST YEAR - MIFRS

(with opening UCC under CGAAP)

Class Class description

UCC prior year

ending balance

(CGAAP) Additions Dispositions

UCC before 1/2

year adjustment

1/2 year rule (1/2

additions, less

disposals) Reduced UCC Rate % CCA

UCC ending

balance

1 Distribution system - 1988 to Feb 22, 2005 79,203,173   79,203,173   -   79,203,173   4% 3,168,127   76,035,046

1 Buildings - pre 2007 8,281,781   8,281,781   -   8,281,781   4% 331,271   7,950,510

1 Buildings - post 2007 776,000   575,000   1,351,000   (287,500)   1,063,500   6% 63,810   1,287,190

2 Distribution system - pre 1988 33,909,697   -   33,909,697   -   33,909,697   6% 2,034,582   31,875,115

8 Equipment 18,080,521   976,200   19,056,721   (488,100)   18,568,621   20% 3,713,724   15,342,997

10 Computer hardware / vehicles 3,519,075   1,210,000   4,729,075   (605,000)   4,124,075   30% 1,237,222   3,491,853

12 Computer software 2,660,000   5,520,000   8,180,000   (2,760,000)   5,420,000   100% 5,420,000   2,760,000

38 Power-operated equipment 420,089   200,000   620,089   (100,000)   520,089   30% 156,027   464,062

47 Distribution system - post Feb 22, 2005 80,739,921   17,060,200   (280,000)   97,520,121   (8,390,100)   89,130,021   8% 7,130,402   90,389,719

50 Computer hardware - post 2007 470,510   480,000   950,510   (240,000)   710,510   55% 390,781   559,729

228,060,767   26,021,400   (280,000)   253,802,167   (12,870,700)   240,931,467   23,645,946   230,156,221

CCA CONTINUITY SCHEDULE (2013 TEST) - MIFRS

2012 Corporate 04 Targets as of December31, 2012

London
Hydro

Creative element design-Skate Canada 100%
promotion

Functional design of online customer sign- 100%
up

Roll out of tenancy management 100%

3,700 new paperless billing customers 100%

7,500 customer sign-ups for MyAccount 100%

Promotion of MyAccount 100%

Customer satisfaction survey results to
employees

Monthly indices reported and tracked 100%

Annual employee publications 100%

Final report on employee orientation 100%
program

Annual report on training and development 100%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%